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Venues: Grand Prix events are played at venues around the Perth metropolitan area plus one event in the 
South West. 

Format: GP points are awarded for results in each tournament and accumulated throughout the -
GP series. The more tournaments entered the more points available. 

 GP points are awarded in a 4: 3: 2:1 ratio for Classical: Rapid: Allegro: Blitz respectively and 
totalled after the last event. 

Time Limits: Classical:  60 minutes + 10 seconds per move 
Rapid:  Generally, 25 minutes + 10 secs per move but subject to decision of DOP 
Allegro:  Generally, 15 minutes + 2 secs per move but subject to decision of DOP 
Blitz:      Generally, 3 minutes + 2 secs per move but subject to decision of DOP 

Playing Times: Generally played on Sundays, but please check the calendar on the CAWA website. 

Entry Fee: There is no fee to enter the Grand Prix. Individual tournament fees apply.  

Closing date: Closing dates for individual tournaments apply. 

Prizes: Cash prizes from a minimum $1,200 prize pool. 
Open, Major (U1850) and Minor (U1550) rating groups. 
Dec. 2022 ACF classical ratings are used. 

Enquiries: Ian McAteer (CAWA GP Coordinator); m: 0403 776 220; e: cawa.gp@outlook.com 

 
 

Schedule of CAWA Grand Prix Events 
 

Event Date Location 

UWA Perth Open Classical 11/12 February (Sat/Sun) University of Western Australia 

WA Allegro Championship 12 March (Sun) The Saint George Hotel 

The Saint Blitz 26 March (Sun) The Saint George Hotel 

Gufeld Cup Classical 9/10 April (Sun/Mon) North Woodvale Primary School 

WA Rapid Championship 29/30 April (Sat/Sun) Leeming Primary School 

WA Blitz Championship 16 July (Sun) Perth State Library 

South-West Open Classical 29/30 July (Sat/Sun) Margaret River Community Centre 

Willetton Open Classical 16/17 September (Sat/Sun) Leeming Primary School 

Spring Allegro 8 October (Sun) The Saint George Hotel 

Kingsley Open Classical 4/5 November (Sat/Sun) North Woodvale Primary School 

Christmas Blitz 10 December (Sun) The Saint George Hotel 

 


